TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DANDREW MANUFACTURING LLC		105/29/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infoseal LLC
Street Address:	1825 Blue Hills Circle
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620508	INFOSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024347400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202)585-3510

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23638-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller
Signature:	/SNW/
	TRADEMARK

900257606 REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0236

OP \$40.00 2620508

Date:	06/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of nameDandrew#page1.tif source=Change of nameDandrew#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0237

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 29, 2001⁻

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Infoseal LLC (formerly known as DANDREW MANUFACTURING LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission effective May 29, 2001.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

1. Jours

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMEND THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF: DANDREW MANUFACTURING LLC

ONE

The name of the limited liability company is **DANDREW MANUFACTURING LLC**

TWO

The amendment is an amendment to change the name of DANDREW MANUFACTURING LLC to $\underline{\text{Infoseal LLC}}$

THREE

The foregoing amendment to the articles of organization was adopted on <u>May 24, 2001</u>.

FOUR

The amendment was adopted by a vote of the majority of the members in accordance with Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia.

May 24, 2001	
Andrew K, Harnett	
Vice President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 06/11/2013